Rule 2 47

Form 2 24B

The Insolvency Act 1986

2.24B

Administrator’s progress report

Name of Company

Scorpio Print Finishers Linuted

Company number

05736879

In the Court case number
High Court of Justice Leeds District Registry 182 of 2007

We

Howard Smith Richard Dixon Flemuing
KPMG LLP KPMG LLP

1 The Embankment
Neville Street
Leeds LS1 4DW
United Kingdom

1 The Embankment
Neville Street
Leeds LS1 4DW
United Kingdom

Admimstrators of the above company attach a progress report for the period

from

fo

9 August 2007

8 February 2008

Signed

Dated

M&h,

Joint Admintstrators

5 March 2008

Contact Details

You do not have to give any contact information in

the box opposite but If you do, it will help Companies
House to contact you if there 1s 2 query on the form
The contact information that you give will be visible to

B o SRS B [ |

BT -

06/03!2008
COMPANIES HOUSE

Rachel Dalby
KPMG LLP
1 The Embankment
Newvilte Street
Leeds LS1 4DW
Umted Kingdom
DX Number

Tel 0113 254 2985

DX 724440 Leeds DX Exchange

When you have completed and signed this form, please send 1t to the Registrar of Companmies at -

Compames Hovse, Crown Way, Cardiff CF14 JUZ DX 33050 Cardifl




Scorpio Print Finishers Limited (in
administration)

Progress Report to Creditors
pursuant to Rule 2.47 of the
Insolvency (Amendment)
Rules 2003

5 March 2008

KPMGLLP
5 March 2008

This report contains 7 pages
hs/es/rd/If

See Notice About this Report. All nights reserved




Scorpto Print Fimishers Limuted (in admnmistration)

Progress Report lo Creditors pursuant to Rule 2 47 of the Insolvency (Amendment) Rules 2003
KPMGLLP

3 March 2008

Notice: About this Report

This Report has been prepared by Howard Smuth and Richard Flemung, the Jomnt
Admimistrators of Scorpio Print Firushers Limited, solely to comply with their statutory
duty to report to creditors under the Insolvency Rules 1986 on the progress of the
administration, and for no other purpose It 1s not suitable to be relied upon by any other
person, or for any other purpose, or in any other context

This Report has not been prepared in contemplation of 1t being used, and 1s not suitable to
be used, to inform any nvestment decision in relation to the debt of or any financial
interest mn Scorpio Print Fimshers Limited  Any estimated outcomes for creditors
included 1n this Report are 1llustraive only and cannot be relied upon as guidance as to
the actual outcomes for creditors

Any person that chooses to rely on this Report for any purpose or i any context other
than under the Insolvency Rules 1986 does so at its own risk To the fullest extent
permutted by law, the Joint Administrators do not assume any responsibility and will not
accept any hability 1n respect of this Report to any such person

Howard Smith 1s authorised to act as an msolvency practitioner by the Insolvency
Practitioners Association

Richard Flemung 1s authonised to act as an insolvency practitioner by the Insolvency
Practitioners Association

The Joint Adrmunistrators act as agents for Scorpio Print Fimishers Limuted and contract
without personal liability The appomntments of the Jomnt Admunistrators are personal to
them and, to the fullest extent permutted by law, KPMG LLP does not assume any
responsibility and will not accept any hability to any person n respect of this Report or
the conduct of the admimistration

See Notice About this Report  All rights reserved




st
Secorpie Print Finishers Lunited (in administranon)
Progress Report to Creditors pursuant 1o Rule 2 47 of the Insoivency (Amendment) Rules 2003

KPMGLLP

5 March 2008
Contents
1 Introduction 2
2 Progress of the Administration to 8 February 2008 3
3 Estimated outcome for creditors at 8 February 2008 4
4 Costs of realisation 5
5 Creditors 6
6 Extension of the administration 6
7 Outstanding matters 7
8 Further reporting 7
9 Conclusion of the administration 7
Appendices
1. Statutory information
2. Administrators’ time costs to 8 February 2008
3 Adminstrators’ charge out rates
4 Receipts and payments account as at 8 February 2008 (period account)
5. Abstract receipts and payments account as at 8 February 2008 (Form 2.24)

See Notice About this Report  All rights reserved




Scorpio Print Fuushers Linuted (in admusti atron)

Piogress Repoit 10 Cieditors pursuant to Rule 2 47 of the Insolvency (Amendment) Rules

Glossary

Admmmstrators

Administration Order

Company

Skipton

Director

2003
KPMG LLP
5 March 2008

Howard Smith and Richard Dixon Fleming of KPMG LLP, 1 The
Embankment, Neviile Street, Leeds, LS1 4DW

The Admunistration Order granted by the High Court of Justice,
Chancery Division, Leeds District Registry, in respect of Scorpio
Print Fimshers Limited dated 9 February 2007

The extension to the administration was granted by the secured
creditors of the Company, as per paragraph 76(2) (b) and 78(2)
{(a) of Schedule B1 of the Insolvency Act 1986, for the six months
ending 8 August 2008

Court Admimistration Qrder number 182 of 2007

Scorpio Print Finishers Linuted
{company registered number 05736879)

Skipton Business Finance Limited, a subsidiary of Skipton
Building Society The provider of invoice discounting facilities

to the Company and ‘Quahifying Floating Chaige’ (QFC) holder

The Duector of the Company, Darren Walker

Other information required by Rule 2.47 of the
Insolvency Rules 1986

Date of appointment
Company 1egistered number

Registered office

Appomtor

9 February 2007
05736879

KPMG LLP, | The Embankment, Neville Stieet, Leeds
LS14DW

Qualifymg Floating Charge holder, Skipton Business Finance
Limited

In accordance with Paragiaph 100(2) of Schedule B1 Insolvency Act 1986 the functuons of the
Admimstiatois ate being exetcised by either or both of the Adnumstrators

All rights resened KPMG and the KPMG logo are registered trademarks of KPMG Intematignal, a Swiss 1

copperative



Scorpio Print Frushers Limtted (in admenistration)

Progress Report to Creditors pursuant to Rule 2 47 of the Insolvency (Amendment) Rules
2003

KPMGLLP

5 March 2008

Introduction

Further to my reports dated 4 April 2007 and 5 September 2007, I set out below my
progress report for the period 9 August 2007 to 8 February 2008 1n accordance with Rule
2 47 of the Insolvency Act 1986 This report should be considered n conjunction with
my previous reports

As previously reported, on 9 February 2007 Skapton as QFC holder filed a petition to
appoimnt adnmimstrators 1n the High Court of Justice, Leeds District Registry and Howard
Smith and Richard Dixon Fleming were appointed Joint Administrators

In accordance with Schedule B1 Paragraph 52 (1)(b) IA 86, a meeting of creditors was
not proposed by the Jomt Administrators, and the requisite number of creditors did not
request such a meeting As such the Joint Admimstrators’ proposals presented i our
report dated 4 Apnl 2007 were deemed to be accepted

As previously reported, on the basis of current mformation, there 1s no prospect of a
dividend to the preferential creditors In accordance with Paragraphs 76(2) (b) and 78(2)
(a) of Schedule B1 of the Insolvency Act 1986, I have obtained consent for an extension
of the admmistration until 8 August 2008 by agreement of the secured creditors of the
Company

The appropniate statutory information 1s set out in Appendix 1 Receipts and payments
account for the period 9 August 2007 to 8 February 2008 1s attached as Appendix 4, and
an abstract receipts and payments account in the statutory form 1s attached as Appendix 5
(Form 2 24)

Please note that, unless stated otherwise, all amounts referred to in this report and its
appendices are stated net of VAT

Information relating to the expected recoverability of outstanding book debts has been
excluded from this report on the grounds that 1t mught prejudice the Company’s
commercial interests pursuant to Rule 2 33(7)

Other Matters

We have carried out our duties as admumistrators m respect of the Directors’
Disqualification Act 1986

EC Regulations do apply and the centre of main interest 15 the Umted Kingdom

All nghts reserved KPMG and the KPMG logo are registered trademarks of KPMG Intemational, 3 Swiss 2
cooperative




2.1

22

2.3

24

Scorpio Print Frnishers Limited (in admunistration)

Progress Report o Creditors pursuant to Rule 2 47 of the Insolvency (Amendment) Rules
2003

KPMGLLP
5 March 2008

Progress of the Administration to 8 February 2008

Strategy and sale

As you are aware from our earlier reports, prior to the Joint Administrators appomtment
KPMG LLP had been nstructed to perform a short, focused marketing exercise of the
Company, and 1ts business and assets This resulted 1n a sale of the Company’s assets
immediately following the Joint Admimistrators appomntment

The work 1n progress and customer contracts were sold to Pudsey Print Finishers Lirmted
for £5,000 Unencumbered assets were sold to Finish Plant Limited for £55,000, of
which £30,000 was deferred and payable n six monthly mnstalments of £5,000 due on the
first of each month commencimg 1 May 2007 All payments have been received

My agents, Bache Treharne LLP (Bache), recommended acceptance of these offers Mr
Walker 1s the sole director of both of these compames

There were no sundry assets available for sale

Book debt realisations
The book debts at the time of our appomntment had a gross book value of £1 05 mullion

Skipton collected these debts and banked the receipts directly into their trust account and
as such they do not appear on our Receipts and Payments account as they have not passed
through the Admunistrators’ bank account

On 17 July 2007 we received formal confirmation from Skipton that they had concluded
their collections and recovered their indebtedness n full They reassigned the remammng
sales ledger with a book value of £109,140 back to the Company and we are in the
process of pursuing these debts In the period to 8 February 2008 we have collected
£35,092 of these debtors and continue to pursue the outstanding balances

Other debtor realisations

On 13 November 2007 we realised £14,776 n relation to a rebate due at the time of our
appomtment

Interest

During the six-month period to 8 February 2008 we received £1,558 bank interest (12-
month penod to 8 February 2008 £2,221) on monies held in the floating charge bank
account

All nghts reserved KPMG and the KPMG logo are registered trademarks of KPMG International, a Swiss 1
cooperative



3

3.1

32

- R

Scorpio Print Frrushers Limited (in admunistration)
FProgress Report to Creditors pursuant to Rule 2 47 of the Insolvency (Amendment) Rules

2003
KPMG LLP
5 March 2008
Estimated outcome for creditors at 8 February 2008 -
Ref. R&P at 25 Future  Admunistrators’
January 2008 transactions Estimated
Qutcome
£000 £000 £000
Unencumbered Plant & Machinery, 31 55 - 55
Office Equipment, Fixtures & Fittings
Work 1n progress & Customer contracts 31 5 - 5
Book debt surplus 32 35 5 40
Other debtors 33 16 - 16
Bank interest 34 2 - 2
13 5 118
Less Cost of realisations (estimate) 43 23) {95) (118)
Amount available to preferential creditors 44 90 (90) Ml
Preferential clamms — employees (®)
Surplus available to prescribed part 44 Nil

Source Admumstrators' records and estimates

Assets specifically pledged

The Company records suggested that plant and machinery with a net book value of £2 68
mullion was specifically charged to Davenham, Barclays Asset Finance, Yorkshire Bank
Plc, ING Lease and Atlas Copco

Our agents, Bache, independently valued these items at £1 milllon We compared the
valuation to the debts outstanding on a financier by financier basis and concluded that
there was no equity available to the Company

Each financier took their own action in relation to the fixed assets charged to them and no
surpluses were realised

Book debts

As detailed m Section 2 2 above, Skipton recovered 1ts mdebtedness and re-assigned the
remaining ledger totalling £109,140 to the Company

We have instructed collection agents to pursue these balances mn a timely and cost
effective manner, and do not propose to include commentary on the collectability of these

All nghts reserved KPMG and the KPMG logo are registered trademarks of KPFMG International, a Swiss 4
cooperative



4]

44

- N
A!/!J%
Scorpto Print Fuushers Limuted (in admistranon)

Progiess Repoit to Creditor s pursuant to Rule 2 47 of the Insolvency (Amendment) Rules
2003

KPMG LLP
5 Maich 2008

debts for commercial reasons We have reahsed £35,092 to date and have included an
illustiative estimate of £5,000 expected to be realised 1n the next five months

Costs of realisation

Administrators’ time costs

The statutory provisions relating to remuneration are set out in Rule 2 106 of the
Insolvency Rules 1986

Attached as Appendix 2 1s a detailed analysis of time spent, and charge out rates, fo1 each
grade of staff for the various areas of work carried out to 8 February 2008, as required by
the Association of Business Recovery Professionals’ Statement of Insolvency Practice
No 9 (“SIP 9) A list of charge out rates i attached in Appendix 3

In the pertod fiom 9 February 2007 to 8 February 2008 we have mcurred time costs of
£113,125 00 representing 467 6 hours at an average rate of £241 93 per hour This
includes tax, VAT, employee and pension’s advice from KPMG LLP n-house specialists

Please note that all staff who have worked on this assignment, mcluding cashiers and
secietatial staff have charged ttme directly to the assignment and are ncluded 1n the
analysis of ime spent The cost of staff employed 1n central admimistration functions is
not charged directly to this assignment but 1s reflected in the general level of charge out
1ates

At this stage 1t 1s anticipated that further time costs of approximately £15,000 will be
meuned thiough to closure

As theie 15 no prospect of a distnibution to the unsecured or prefeiential creditors,
adninistrators’ fees 1equne the approval of the secured cieditors The Admimstrators
have the approval of the secured creditors to draw a fee on account of £65,000

Legal fees

Legal fees totalled £18,861 principally as a result of preparation of the sale contiact and
in support of the Adnunistrators’ fulfilling their statutory duties

Agents’ fees

Agents’ fees totalled £4,000 as a result of prepanng detailed lists of assets and the
valuations supporting the Administrators’ sale process, of which £2,000 has been paid
the perod

Qther costs

Duig the six-month period £35 has been paid 1n relation to Bank Charges

All nghts reserned KPMG and the KPMG logo are registered trademarks of KPMG Internanonal a Swiss 5
cooperative



5.1

52

A

Scorpio Print Funshers Limited (in admnistration)

Progress Report to Credttors pursuant to Rule 2 47 of the Insolvency (Amendment) Rules
2003

KPMG LLP

5 March 2008

Creditors

Creditors meeting
An mitial meeting of creditors was not held because
¢ under Schedule B1 paragraph 52 of the Insolvency Act 1986 there are insufficient
funds to enable a distribution to unsecured creditors, and
« nsufficient requests for a creditors” meeting were received
As there was no creditors’ meeting and there were no responses to the report, the

Administrators’ proposals were deemed approved

Preferential and unsecured creditors

As demonstrated in the table on page four, there 1s no prospect of a dividend to the
preferential or unsecured creditors

Extension of the administration

The Jomnt Adminstrators wrote to the secured creditors of the Company on 31 January
2008 requesting consent to extend the admunistration as per Paragraphs 76(2) (b) and
78(2)(a) of Schedule Bl of the Insolvency Act 1986 An extension was granted by the
secured creditors until 8 August 2008

Should a further extension be required the Jomt Admmstrators will apply to court as per
Paragraph 76(2) (a) of Schedule B1 of the Insolvency Act 1986

All nghs reserved KPMG and the KPMG logo are regisiered wademarks of KPMG International, 3 Swiss 6
cooperative



Scorpro Print Finishers Lumited (in adnumnistration)

Progress Report to Creditors pursuant to Rule 2 47 of the Insolvency (Amendment) Rules
2003

KPMG LLP
5 March 2008

Outstanding matters

An extension of the adnumistration was granted to allow the Jomnt Admimstrators to
complete the remaiming outstanding issues -

. final book debt collections,

. settlement of remaining costs of realisations,
. resolution of final taxation matters, and

. case closure and final reporting duties

Further reporting

The Joint Admunistrators intend to report to the Company’s creditors, court and
Compames House with a six monthly report 1n accordance with Rule 247 of the

Insolvency Act 1986

Conclusion of the administration

When the 1ssues listed above have been resolved 1t 1s expected that the Company will be
placed m compulsory liqmdation or be struck off from the Register of Companies,
whichever 1s deemed appropriate

b d A

Howard Smith
Joint Administrator

All nghts reserved KPMG and the KPMG logo are registered trademarks of KPMG Intemanonal, a Swiss 7

copperative




Scorpio Print Finishers Limited (in edmumistraion)
Progress Report to Creditors pursuant to Rule 2 47 of the Insolvency {(Amendment} Rules 2003

Appendix 1 — Statutory information

KPMG LLP
5 March 2008

Date of incorporation
Company number

Previous registered office

Present registered office

Former trading address

Authorised share capital
Called up share capital
Shareholder

Directors

Company secretary

Employees

Previous names

9 March 2006
05736879

Richardshaw Road
Grangefield Industnal Estate
Pudsey

Leeds

1828 6QW

KPMGLLP

1 The Embankment

Neville Street

Leeds

LS14DW

Richardshaw Road
Grangefield Industral Estate
Pudsey

Leeds

LS28 6QW

100,000 ordinary £! shares
1 £1 ordinary share
Mr DL Walker

Mr DL Walker

Mrs B Walker

86

None

See Notice About this Report  All rights reserved




Scorpro Print Funishers Limited (tn administration)

Progress Report 1o Creditors pursuant to Rule 2 47 of the Insolvency (Amendment) Rules 2003
KPMG LLP

5 March 2008

Appendix 2 — Administrators’ time costs to 8 February
2008

See Notice About this Report  All nights reserved




SI0HPaID 0) spoday

95 082 06 LIB'L 06 LT 000 0z i ool oL ¥
L6081 gozzl'l 0z 9 000 0z s 00 I 000 20apBedsaLIod JNpAID
SI10}IPALD)
000 000 000 000 00 0 000 000
Sumpea],
1 89¢ 00 929°L 0L 0T 000 000 00 t1 0L G
00 08¢ 00 261 or 0 000 000 000 oro st 13400 U2d O
00 59¢ 00 S9¢ 001 000 000 001§ 000 UONRISPISUOD PaLdJ3(]
Iy 6LE 00 S£6°1 0rs o0 o 000 00 ¢ 01e SJUBUIS3AL 7P YSTD
£8 69¢ 00 628t ozl 000 000 006 If4 4 s101G2q
00 St 00 Svt 001 000 000 001 000 Komyoet 3 juel]
$JOSSE JO UOljEsIEdy
00 §5¢ 00 $8T'€ 00 6 000 000 006 000
00 $9¢ 00 §9¢ 001 000 000 001 000 SNEJY JO WRWIIEIS
00 €9¢ 00 0T6°T 008 Q00 000 008 000 sfuipaasordmaepyie vadad
uonedisaang
£9 18T 00 L91'p} O 9§ 000 05 It 00 61 08 v
L9 ¥TT 0§ 76£°E o1 81 000 09 11 05 € 000 1D wunmodde 1504
16 £0Z 00 8€6 v 000 09¢ 001 000 1¥ A wotnumodde 1504
68 €51 06 8¢l 060 000 060 000 000 SUONEIISU0IIY
26 151 05 Z6S 06 ¢ 000 06 ¢ 0o 000 Juuarnyses [erausn
00051 00018 oy s 000 or s 000 000 SpI022Y ¥ Sjood
00 00v 00 OrT 090 000 000 000 090 dlM 7 5994
00 S9¢ 05716 052 000 000 05 ¢ 000 SMIAAY P ISP
90 ZZ¢ 00 D61°T 089 009 0L 1 00 € 01z SINI[EULIO) PANB|AT 79 NS0T
16 90¢€ 00 SLLE 0e Tl 000 0T ¢ 00 L 01z suIwndop AIaens
00 S0Z 0% 201 050 000 050 000 000 nealapioq 3 dwpuog
89 067 08 SL0°1 0Lt 000 oLl 007 000 swaLuke ] 7 sidiasey onmerg
Suynued x vonensILIPY
Ajanay
3 9y ¥ 150D sano g
aderaay =10y, [ej0], yoddng $10)E1)STUIPY juawadeue i 10)3ng/Runed aped8 £q yuads awm poajeprjosuc)

7 xipuaddy

Jaaysya0a $32) Jueduio) 6 dIS

007 Asenagay g0 0 L00Z 2qundas o porsad Funsodey

UONESIIMIPE U PRI SIAYSIIn jutsg oidaedg




£1°977°1 110,

109 SUOIJEDTUNUUINIB[I ],
oty Aipung
00 ¥¥ s|jo L ¥ Sunpied
001 youn
20 66L 1sijeiaadg sakojdwg
08 96 ageapty 12D
00 ¥92 puog neslapiog
(3) 150D adA [, asuadxy

sasuadxy

53JE1 1N0 95122 JO [9A3] jEJAUST S} U1 pOYIdJal S1

nq awuSisse ay) 0 A[10a1p padIeyd jou S1 SUOIIUNJ UONHBISIUIIPE [BAUID W pakojdiua Jyess Jo jsoo oy  juads awuy Jo sisk[euE d11 Ul papnjout
21k pue JuSIIUBISSE 2y1 03 10211 oLl pagieyd ALY ‘LIS [ELIRISIS PUE SIALYSED FuIpnjdul “quatiugisse Sy} UO PRXI0M IABY OUM JJBIS ||V

£6 19T 00 STI'E1l 09 L9 000 3o
16 187 05 L9T'SE 01 szl 000 pouad ai u
T LTT 05 LS8'LL 0s Tve 000 Jid
21ED 0] SISOY/SINCY umeap 5334

16 18C 0§ L9T5€ 01 Stl 007 06 8Y 00 85 0z 91
09 092 0§ 681°01 01 6¢ 00T 0¥ 91 0091 oL v
SL8IT 00 5.8 00 v 002 000 00z 000
00 59t 00 59t 001 000 000 001 000

3 ey 3 150D sinoy

adeaany B0, [eo], ytoddng §10)EA)SIGIUPY JuawaSeue |y BTYRERITG FACIINLE |

¢ xipuaddy

S3jo0N

)se3/S1noy 810,

asuapuodsauos aafopduy
1O/AAV/LY A Waunuiodds alg

Ananay

apead Aq yuads awit) pajepijosuo)



Scorpro Print Finishers Limited (in admmistration)
Progress Report to Creditors pursuant to Rule 2 47 of the Insolvency (Amendment) Rules 2003
KPMGLLP

§ March 2008

Appendix 3 — Administrators’ charge out rates

1 October 2007 to 8 9 February 2007 -
February 2008 30 September 2007
£/hour £/hour

Partner 465 440
Director 400 380
Senmor Manager 365 345
Semior Manager Indirect Tax - 515
Manager 290 275
Manager Tax 290 275
Manager Pensions - 275
Assistant Manager 205 195
Assistant Manager Indirect Tax 205 280
Assistant Manager Tax 205 200
Semor Cashier 205 185
Case Admimstrator 150 140
Case Admunstrator Indirect Tax - 165
Cashier 150 140
Support 95 20

See Notice About this Report  All nghts reserved




pAna

Scorpio Print Funshers Lumited (in administration)

Progress Report to Creditors pursuant to Rule 2 47 of the Insolvency (Amendment) Rules 2003
KPMGLLP

5 March 2008

Appendix 4 — Receipts and payments account as at 8
February 2008 (period account)

See Notice About thys Report  All nights reserved



Scorpio Print Finishers Limited

(In Administration)

Administrators' Abstract of Receipts & Payments

Statement From 09/08/2007 From 09/02/2007
of Affairs To 08/02/2008 To 08/02/2008
ASSET REALISATIONS
32,000 00 Plant & machinery 10,000 00 52,500 00
3,000 00 Furmuture & equipment NIL 2,500 00
5,000 00 Customer Contracts & WIP NIL 5,000 00
66,600 00 Book debts 35,091 84 35,091 84
45,091 84 95,091 84
OTHER REALISATIONS
Bank interest, gross NIL 139 68
Bank interest, net of tax 1,558 00 2,08105
10,000 00 Other Debts & Pre-payments 14,776 32 15,512 81
16,334 32 17,733 54
COST OF REALISATIONS
Agents'/Valuers' fees 2,000 00 4,000 00
Legal fees 18,861 00 18,861 00
Statutory advertising NIL 240 88
Insurance of assets NIL 413 39
Bank charges 3536 44 62
(20,896 36) (23,559 89)
116,000 00 40,529 80 89,265 49
REPRESENTED BY
Floating ch VAT rec'able 3,295 43
Floating charge current 85,970 06
89,265 49
Howard Smuth
Admimstrator

Page 1 of 1

27 February 2008 11 1§



e

Scorpio Print Finishers Lunited (in administration)
Progress Report to Credutors pursuant to Rule 2 47 of the Insolvency (Amendment) Rules 2003

KPMG LLP
5 March 2008

Appendix 5 — Abstract receipts and payments account as
at 8 February 2008 (Form 2.24)

See Nonce About this Report  All nghts reserved



ABSTRACT OF RECEIPTS AND PAYMENTS - (9/08/2007 to 08/02/2008  Appendix to Form 2 24

Scorpio Print Finishers Limited Page 1
RECEIPTS £
Brought forward from previous Abstract (if Any) 60,149 22
Plant & machinery 10,000 00
Book debis 35,091 84
Bank nterest, net of tax 1,558 00
Other Debts & Pre-payments 14,776 32
Floating ch VAT payable 1,750 00
Floating ch VAT control 35000
* Delete as Carried forward to 123,675 38
appropriate * continuation sheet / next abstract
PAYMENTS £
Brought forward from previous Abstract (1if Any) 13.163 53
Agents'/Valuers' fees 2,000 00
Legal fees 18,861 00
Bank charges 3536
Floating ch VAT rec'able 3,645 43
* Delete as Carmed forward to 37,705 32

appropriate * continuation sheet / next abstract

Note - The receipts and payments must severally be added up at the foot of each sheet and the totals carned forward from one abstract to another
without any intermediate balance so that the gross 1otals shall represent the total amounts received and paid by the admimstrator since he was appomnted



